5.6.2 EPFO reserves the right to cancel the appointment process and may decide further course of action without 

assigning any reason thereof at any point of time. 

5.7 Performance Bank Guarantee  

5.7.1 Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) shall be of an amount equal to Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Lakhs Only). 

5.7.2 The selected Custodian will furnish a Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) by nationalized scheduled 

Banks as performance security towards this contract in the specified format as specified in clause 8.8. 

5.7.3 The selected Custodian shall at his own expense, deposit with EPFO, within Fifteen (15) working days of